Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
22 MAR 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

Respectfully forwarded is the letter dated March 5, 2018, of OIC — Regional Director

POL M.

DELOS SANTOS, DPWH-REGION XIII, favorably endorsing the request for the modification of

the project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original [ As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310202100155000
Project ID: P0O0201585MN

/ Surigao — Davao Coastal Rd - K1428+660 - K1431 +365, ,Séigao — Davao Coastal Rd — K1428+660
K1434+910 - K1437+057, K1442+672 - K1443+659;7 K1434+910 — K1437+057, K1442+714 —

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development Network Development

|_R6ad Widening _ARoad Widening
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads

4 K1431+365,
K1443+044,

K1434+900 - K1437+057, K1457 + 096 - K1457 + 654 K1443+073 — K1443+659, K1457+096 — K1457+654

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation
CW-1 - Road
)%W[d':m'ng""ad P 14,101,580.90/ | P 241,250,000 wziogu'pg/a P 19,068,131.52/ | PP41,250,000
/ 17.108 lane km lane km 1 2 lane km lane km
EAO P 8,750,000 EAO # 8,750,000
Total: P 250,000,000 Total: P 250,000,000
Justification:
Modification is requested due to the following:
« Change in station limits to reflect the exact locations based on actual survey/field validation. The station limits,

at K1443+067.80).
e The scopes of work include the installation of pipe culverts with a diameter of 910mm to ens
drainage/flow of the water/or water waste.

of metal guardrails and reflectorized thermoplastic pavement markings to ensure safety to the t
from falling debris near the area.

K1442+672 — K1443+659 was changed to K1442+714 — K1443+044 to avoid the overlapping with Bigaan
Bridge (starts at K1442+677.80 and ends at K1442+695.80) and Tagupaon Br. (starts at K1443+049 and ends

re the proper

« Huge quantity of grouted riprap slope protection which constitutes 19.51% of the total project cgst, installation

ravelling public

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

A
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Werks and Highways
Office of the Secretary

U AN
2.1 NAV/ACF/RCY WIN8C02255

in order;




